STATE OF MINNESOTA OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

I, Miles Lord, as Attorney General of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in my office, hereby constitute and appoint JAMES D. OLSON of Minneapolis, Minnesota, to act without compensation as Special Assistant Attorney General for the State, in the application of State of Minnesota, applicant v. Hazel T. Laramee, et al, Clerk's file No. 12423, and continuing to act under the authority of the Attorney General by his appointment dated October 18, 1955, in all of the matters therein mentioned.

Dated: October 18, 1955.

MILES LORD
Attorney General

STATE OF MINNESOTA) ss.

I, JAMES D. OLSON, do hereby solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and of the State, and that I will faithfully discharge the duties of the office of Special Assistant Attorney General to the best of my judgment and ability, so help me, God.

JAMES D. OLSON

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th day of October, 1955.

Notary Public, Hennepin County, Minn. My Commission Expires

arroll

Policy and in the mary, Mines My Commission Empires Dec. 27, 1950.

STATE OF ANDLESOFA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILEID OCT 2 1 1955

Secretary of State

12748